
No. 09-1377

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

OHIO,
Petitioner,

v.

ANTWAUN SMITH,
Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

STEPHANOS BIBAS
Counsel of Record
NANCY BREGSTEIN GORDON
University of Pennsylvania Law
School Supreme Court Clinic
3400 Chestnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19104
(215) 746-2297
sbibas@law.upenn.edu

CRAIG M. JAQUITH
Office of the Ohio Public
Defender
250 East Broad Street
Suite 1400
Columbus, OH 43215
(614) 466-5394

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page(s)
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
I. FACTUAL BACKGROUND.....	2
II. PROCEDURAL HISTORY	4
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	8
ARGUMENT	9
I. THERE IS NO CLEAR, MATURE DIVISION OF AUTHORITY ON WHETHER POLICE MAY SEARCH A CELL PHONE LIKE MR. SMITH’S INCIDENT TO ARREST WITHOUT A WARRANT	9
A. The Few Appellate Decisions Cited in the Petition Are Inapposite, Unclear, or Lacking in Analysis	9
B. The Asserted Division is New and Immature.....	14
II. REVIEW IN THIS CASE RISKS NOT ONLY PASSING UPON A DYING TECHNOLOGY OF LIMITED FUTURE IMPORTANCE, BUT ALSO FREEZING IN PLACE RULES THAT MAY POORLY SUIT THE SMART PHONES AND PRIVACY EXPECTATIONS OF THE FUTURE	15
III. THE RECORD IN THIS CASE IS TOO INCOMPLETE AND MURKY FOR THIS COURT TO ADDRESS THE QUESTION PRESENTED.....	18
A. The Search-Incident-to-Arrest Exception Is Inapplicable Because the Record Is Unclear About the Time and Place of the Search and Who Conducted It	18
B. Any Ruling by This Court May Not Affect the Ultimate Outcome of This Case	20
IV. THE DECISION BELOW IS CORRECT	21
CONCLUSION.....	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>California v. Acevedo</i> , 500 U.S. 565 (1991)	19
<i>Chambers v. Maroney</i> , 399 U.S. 42 (1970)	11
<i>Chimel v. California</i> , 395 U.S. 752 (1969)	11, 23
<i>City of East Liverpool v. Columbiana Cty. Budget Comm’n</i> , 876 N.E.2d 575 (Ohio 2006).....	8 n.3
<i>City of Ontario v. Quon</i> , 130 S. Ct. 2619 (2010).....	8, 17, 18
<i>Katz v. United States</i> , 389 U.S. 347 (1967)	22
<i>Langnes v. Green</i> , 282 U.S. 531 (1931).....	22 n.9
<i>New York v. Belton</i> , 453 U.S. 454 (1981)	5, 6, 23
<i>Ohio v. Robinette</i> , 519 U.S. 33 (1996).....	13, 19
<i>State v. Boyd</i> , 992 A.2d 1071 (Conn. 2010)	10, 11
<i>State v. Nix</i> , No. 07122775, A138483, 2010 WL 2508919 (Or. App. June 23, 2010).....	19 n.8
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 920 N.E.2d 949 (Ohio 2009)	5, 6, 6 n.2, 7, 23
<i>State v. Smith</i> , No. 07-CA47, 2008 WL 2861693 (Ohio Ct. App. July 25, 2008).....	5, 22
<i>Stoner v. California</i> , 376 U.S. 483 (1964)	19, 22
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1 (1968)	23
<i>United States v. \$639,558</i> , 955 F.2d 712 (D.C. Cir. 1992).....	20
<i>United States v. Chadwick</i> , 433 U.S. 1 (1977)	19, 20, 22
<i>United States v. Finley</i> , 477 F.3d 250 (5th Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 549 U.S. 1353 (2007)	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Murphy</i> , 552 F.3d 405 (4th Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 129 S. Ct. 2016 (2009).....	12, 13, 14, 15
<i>United States v. Ortiz</i> , 84 F.3d 977 (7th Cir. 1996)	11
<i>United States v. Vasey</i> , 834 F.2d 782 (9th Cir. 1987)	20

Other Authorities

U.S. Const. amend. IV*passim*
Brief of Appellee, *United States v. Murphy*, 552 F.3d 405 (4th Cir.),
cert. denied, 129 S. Ct. 2016 (2009) 12 n.4
GSM Arena, *Compare Motorola V3X Motorola Razr V3XX*,
[http://www.gsmarena.com/compare.php3?idPhone1=1120
&idPhone2=1648](http://www.gsmarena.com/compare.php3?idPhone1=1120&idPhone2=1648) 13
